Amendment No., 3

RACINE AREA INTERGOYERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the
Village of Mt. Pleasant an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household
Hazardous Waste has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the
Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling
from $2.40 per year to $2.00 per year for the year 2011 and subsequent years. And that
paragraph III. A. 4. be amended to read “$2.00” instead of “$2.40 for 2011 and subsequent
years.” and further that the words “beginning in 2010” be stricken. And

WHEREAS, And further that paragraph III. A. 2. last sentence be amended to read “The number
of residential households in the Village of Mt. Pleasant in 2011, 2012 and 2013 shall be assigned
as 10,000.” And that the current last sentence referring to 2010 be stricken.

NOW, THEREFORE, the original agreement shall remain intact with the above
recommended changes executed by amendment as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be

executed on this day of in the year
VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT CITY OF RACINE
By: By
John Dickert
Title: Village President Title: Mayor
ATTEST:
By: By:
Janice Johnson-Martin
Title: Village Clerk Title: City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert K. Weber, City Attorney



Amendment No, 3

RACINE AREA INTERGOVERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the
Village of North Bay an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household
Hazardous Waste has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the
Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling
from $2.40 per year to $2.00 per year for the year 2011 and subsequent years. And that
paragraph [1[. A. 4. be amended to read “The annual fee for 2011 and subsequent years be $2.00
per residential household as defined above.” and further that the words “ With the addition of
North Bay as a party to this agreement it is anticipated that the annual per residential customer
fee would be $2.40 beginning in 2010.” be stricken. And

WHEREAS, And further that paragraph III. A. 2. last sentence be amended to read “The number
of residential households in the Village of North Bay in 2011 and subsequent years shall be
assigned as 97.” And that the current last sentence referring to 2010 be stricken.

NOVW, THEREFORE, the original agreement shall remain intact with the above
recommended changes executed by amendment as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be

executed on this day of in the year
VILLAGE OF NORTH BAY CITY OF RACINE
By: By:
John Dickert
Title: Village President Title: Mayor
ATTEST:
By: By:
Janice Johnson-Martin
Title: Village Clerk Title: City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:




Amendment No. 3

RACINE AREA INTERGOVERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the
Village of Caledonia an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household
Hazardous Waste has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the
Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling
from $2.40 per year to $2.00 per year for the year 2011 and subsequent years. And that
paragraph ITI, A. 4. be amended to read “$2.00” instead of “$2.40 for 2011 and subsequent
years” and further that the words “beginning in 2010” be stricken. And

WHEREAS, And further that paragraph I1I. A. 2. last sentence be amended to read “The number
of residential households in the Village of Caledonia in 2011, 2012 and 2013 shall be assigned as
9,000.” And that the current last sentence referring to 2010 be stricken,

NOW, THEREFORE, the original agreement shall remain intact with the above
recommended changes executed by amendment as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be

executed on this day of in the year
VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA CITY OF RACINE
By: By:
John Dickert
Title: Village President Title: Mayor
ATTEST:
By: By:
Janice Johnson-Martin
Title: Village Clerk Title: City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert K. Weber, City Altorney



Amendment No. 3

RACINE AREA INTERGOVERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the
Village of Wind Point an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household
Hazardous Waste has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the
Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling
from $2.40 per year to $2.00 per year for the year 2011 and subsequent years. And that
paragraph III. A. 4. be amended to read “The annual fee for 2011 and subsequent years be $2.00
per residential household as defined above.” and further that the words “The annual fee for 2010
be set at $2.40 per residential household as defined above.” be stricken. And

WHEREAS, And further that paragraph III. A. 2. last sentence be amended to read “The number
of residential households in the Village of Wind Point in 2011 and subsequent years shall be
assigned as 779.” And that the current last sentence referring to 2010 be stricken.

NOW, THEREFORE, the original agreement shall remain intact with the above
recommended changes executed by amendment as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be

executed on this day of in the year
VILLAGE OF WIND POINT CITY OF RACINE
By: By:
John Dickert
Title: Village President Title: Mayor
ATTEST:
By: By:
Janice Johnson-Martin
Title: Village Clerk Title: City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert K. Weber, City Attorney



Amendment No, 3

RACINE AREA INTERGOVERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE
PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the
Village of ElImwood Park an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household
Hazardous Waste has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the
Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling
from $2.40 per year to $2.00 per year for the year 2011 and subsequent years, And that
paragraph III. A. 4. be amended to read “$2.00” instead of “$2.40” for 2011 and subsequent
years. And that Paragraph IlI. B. 3. be amended to read “The annual fee for 2011 and subsequent
years is set at $2.00 per residential household as defined above.” And

WHEREAS, And further that paragraph III. A. 2. last sentence be amended to read “The
number of residential households in the Village of Elmwood Park in 2011 and subsequent years
shall be assigned as 1,248.” And that the current last sentence referring to 2008 be stricken.

NOW, THEREFORE, the original agreement shall remain intact with the above
recommended changes executed by amendment as provided herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQYF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be

executed on this day of in the year
VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PARK CITY OF RACINE
By: By:
John Dickert
Title: Village President Title: Mayor
ATTEST:
By: By:
Janice Johnson-Martin
Title: Village Clerk Title: City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Robert K. Weber, City Attorney



